All Services February 2016 (a)

Passenger Services

ACROPOLIS AVIATION LTD
AIRTANKER SERVICES LTD
AURIGNY AIR SERVICES

BA CITYFLYER LTD

BAE SYSTEMS (CORP AIR TVL) LTD
BLUE ISLANDS LIMITED

BMI REGIONAL

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

CELLO AVIATION LTD

EASTERN AIRWAYS

EASYJET AIRLINE COMPANY LTD
EXECUTIVE JET CHARTER LTD
FLYBE LTD

GAMA AVIATION (UK) LTD

ISLES OF SCILLY SKYBUS
JET2.COMLTD

JOTA AVIATION LTD

LOGANAIR LTD

MONARCH AIRLINES

TAG AVIATION (UK) LTD
THOMAS COOK AIRLINES LTD
THOMSON AIRWAYS LTD

TITAN AIRWAYS LTD

TRIAIR (BERMUDA) LTD

VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD

Total Passenger Services
Cargo Services

ATLANTIC AIRLINES LTD
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
DHL AIRLTD

ISLES OF SCILLY SKYBUS
JET2.COMLTD

TITAN AIRWAYS LTD

Total Cargo Services

Grand Total

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

350
216
1792

113
1445
53 966

896
29 946

4965

27
2448

745
3597
157
5078
8 691
333

10 806

125 708

266
375
2003

118
70

2 836

128 544

Stage
Flights

57
987
2863
709
2157
22180

2 236
29 242

11 397

448
1327

2983
1825

1263
2538
205

1602

84 261

640
214
1326

298
132

2690

86 951

AIC
Hours

453
872
4061

493
3015
80 694

2184
54 843

13 705

129
3989

2589
5531
208

6 952
12 099
561

13891

206 522

716
677
3253
20
320
154

5141

211 663

(a) Excludes some charter operations performed by aircraft below 15 MTOM
(b) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)
(c) Excludes passengers and cargo uplifted on sub-charter operations

(b)
Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

10

5 356
34 879
156 738
715

20 463
26 798
2940 749
729
32223
4153 697
42

578 217
5

3732
193 152
88

52 406
284 697
949
238 260
501 893
19 517
24

327 652

9572991

9572 991

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

105

105 843
15961
157 732
1437
5731

67 093

13 126 648
1648
37572
4994 473
220

417 628
7

406

438 765
3735

26 102
721 408
5520
1332028
2096 430
61 143
377
3328 520

26 946 532

26 946 532

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

55

68 954

9 389

103 467
463

3 366

34 346

10 046 807
1346

16 899
4397 045
80

277 468
3

232

380 942
1942

16 063
564 514
2540
1194517
1941133
37 667
141

2272 552

21371931

21371931

As
% of
Avall

52.4
65.1
58.8
65.6
32.2
58.7
51.2
76.5
81.7
45.0
88.0
36.4
66.4
42.9
57.1
86.8
52.0
61.5
78.3
46.0
89.7
92.6
61.6
37.4
68.3

79.3

79.3

(b)
Cargo

Uplifted

Tonnes

324
24

192
551

15641
64 407

772
3430
8732

27

974

850

14 784

79 190

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

66

14 290
1635
15730
197
516
7640
1903 748
202
3006
424 527
19
45272
1

32
41163
362
2582
71333
623

148 390
218 984
5213
69

550 041

3455 641

3584
18 494
106 091

1886
1112

131170

3586 811

Total
(000)

5

8987
718

8 566
38

304
2920
1035817
135
1272
373755
7
23585
17
32380
164
1374
44 559
255

103 309
148 675
3202
15

323 553

2113612

1581
10923
52 245

396
406

65 552

2179 164

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail
(000)

8722

624

396
358

1379

10101

Freight
(000)

109 929
428 516

957
10923
52 245

48
64 173

492 689

Passenger
(000)

6211
694
8 566

304
2920
716 985
135
1272
373 755

23578

17

32 380
164
1365
44 392
255
101 532
144 958
3202

213 624

1676 374

1676 374

Table 3

As
% of
Avail

7.6
62.9
43.9
54.5
19.3
58.9
38.2
54.4
66.8
423
88.0
36.8
52.1

53.1
78.7
45.3
53.2
62.5
40.9
69.6
67.9
61.4
217
58.8

61.2

441
59.1
49.2
33.3
21.0
36.5

50.0

60.8



